
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.34

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke10 34.34

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 36.84



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.34

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak10 43.34



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.09

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 35.09

16018 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly9 35.11

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd8 41.81

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay6 49.35

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16045 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 52.22



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.66

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert10 33.66

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry9 36.28

20004 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna8 38.67

20003 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney6 45.43

20046 Bella All American Diana Schryver6 45.59

20045 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 43.26



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.28

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery10 29.28

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome8 33.67

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett8 34.22

24019 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady8 34.64

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere8 34.64

24018 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy7 37.75

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere5 42.89



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsEESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 38.05

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 58.83



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.24

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 38.24

16042 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 51.01



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.97

EESSC 2/21/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher10 41.97

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/21/2016

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Jake Cairn Terrier Carolyn Robbins NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/21/2016

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 64.22 2.009



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/21/2016

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/21/2016

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2016

148

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 45.36 3.263

12021 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber85 73.99 2.000



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2016

152

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 58.75 2.587

16044 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 58.79 2.585

16045 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 64.6 2.353

16031 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 76.01 2



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/21/2016

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson90 58.26 2.660

20034 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20060 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 50.85 3.048



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2016

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 46.16 3.358

24013 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 76.51 2.026



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 59.5 2.655



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 2/21/2016

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 50.51 3.227

16004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 51.33 3.176

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 57.03 2.858



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 61.48 2.733

20003 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 68.37 2.457



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 55.71 3.016

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 71.97 2.334



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.76 3.695

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 54.08 2.922

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 61.77 2.558

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 44.9 3.519

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 46.01 3.434

8014 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 47.13 3.352

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 59.11 2.673

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 62.39 2.532

8010 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 65.33 2.418

8012 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 72.32 2.185

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 74.36 2.125



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.19 3.931

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.89 3.684

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.38 3.407

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 47.18 3.349

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 52.59 3.004

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 54.72 2.887

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 55.18 2.863

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 59.51 2.655

12003 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.54 3.804

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 58.06 2.721

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 63.08 2.505



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 2/21/2016

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.96 3.471

16040 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 48.22 3.380

16041 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 49.34 3.304

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 49.5 3.293

16038 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 49.91 3.266

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 54.56 2.988

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ NT

16014 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.84 4.197

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 39.84 4.091

16039 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 43.17 3.776

16007 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.27 3.767

16018 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 51.36 3.174

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 54.13 3.011

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 60.54 2.692



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 46.34 3.625

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 49.01 3.428

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 49.36 3.404

20044 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 50.55 3.323

20020 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 41.3 4.068

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.3 3.552

20013 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 50.88 3.302

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 52.56 3.196

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 53.02 3.169

20021 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 53.6 3.134

20045 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 53.86 3.119

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 58.46 2.874

20046 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 60.41 2.781



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 42.39 3.963

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 47.18 3.561

24010 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 53.45 3.143

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.55 2.919

24017 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.03 3.572

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.28 3.553

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 48.36 3.474

24016 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 49.57 3.389



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/21/2016

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 71.65 1.856



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/21/2016

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 77.71 1.711



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 78.04 2.025



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/21/2016

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins NQ 70.05 2.327



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 56.56 2.970

16022 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 64.17 2.618

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 79.69 2.108



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 45.4 3.700



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 48.01 3.291

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 51.3 3.08

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 55.7 2.837

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 58.43 2.704

4013 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 70.47 2.242

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 73.62 2.146



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/21/2016

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 49.08 3.219

8022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 54.73 2.887

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ NT

8024 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 56.03 2.82

8028 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 57.35 2.755



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/21/2016

163

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 51.77 3.149

12015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 69.04 2.361



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 49.66 3.383

16024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 50.42 3.332

16043 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 62.49 2.688

16027 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 70.05 2.398



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2016

168

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.45 4.053

20050 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 46.59 3.606

20025 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 49.29 3.408

20048 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.19 2.887

20047 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 59.01 2.847

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 60.12 2.794

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.46 2.733

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 67.32 2.496

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 71.69 2.343



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/21/2016

104

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Jake Cairn Terrier Carolyn Robbins NQ 41.33 2.516



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 2/21/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 29.46 3.734



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 2/21/2016

110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 25.24 4.358



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/21/2016

125

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/21/2016

125

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber100 37.01 3.377

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia95 33.56 3.725

12021 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber94 45.14 2.769

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 2/21/2016

129

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly95 38.02 3.393

16030 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 33.9 3.805

16044 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 38.41 3.359

16005 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 49.55 2.603



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 2/21/2016

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20060 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ NT

20003 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 42.23 3.149



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 2/21/2016

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 66.97 1.986



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2016

147

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 2/21/2016

151

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 39.97 3.778

16004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 38.44 3.928

16045 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 39.44 3.829



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/21/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 31.33 4.979



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/21/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 49.29 3.165



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2016

147

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.07 4.731

8018 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 33.97 4.327

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 39.61 3.711

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 39.76 3.697

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 42.05 3.496

8010 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 42.47 3.461

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.9 4.336

8014 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 33.96 4.329

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.54 3.718

8012 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.08 3.493

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 55.31 2.658



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/21/2016

147

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.28 5.198

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.12 4.880

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.65 4.645

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.67 4.5

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.6 4.375

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 41.43 3.548

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 41.84 3.513

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.43 5.171

12003 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.05 4.448

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 56.78 2.589



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 2/21/2016

151

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.14 5.777

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.31 5.739

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.63 4.93

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.76 4.909

16038 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 35.93 4.203

16040 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 36.92 4.09

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 39.99 3.776

16018 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16014 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 29.24 5.164

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.53 4.946

16007 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35 4.314

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 40.83 3.698

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 43.39 3.480

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 45.49 3.319

16041 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 52.79 2.860



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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EESSC 2/21/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.43 4.810

20044 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 34.91 4.469

20021 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 35.6 4.382

20013 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 37.9 4.116

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 38.7 4.031

20022 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 32.92 4.739

20004 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 36.2 4.309

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 38.52 4.05

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 40.19 3.882

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 44.11 3.537

20046 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 47.2 3.305



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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EESSC 2/21/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 31.07 5.021

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 31.92 4.887

24016 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 33.9 4.602

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 36.64 4.258

24010 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 37.61 4.148

24017 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.98 6.005

24018 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 35.22 4.429

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 37.41 4.170

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 47.69 3.271



Preferred Novice
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16Jump Height  -
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110

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani95 36.28 3.032

16037 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 47.79 2.302



Preferred Open
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 39.99 3.126
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 33.24 4.001
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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12013 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins NQ 46.74 3.231
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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20023 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 47.9 3.257
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.33 4.282

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 39.3 3.740

4008 Kody All American Joni Silva100 43.15 3.407

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.96 3.27

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.61 4.247

4013 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 57.21 2.569



Preferred Masters
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.56 3.454

8022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 44.97 3.269

8024 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 35.33 4.161

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 40.06 3.669

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 54.51 2.697
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 44.96 3.359

12023 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 50.22 3.007

12015 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 50.23 3.006
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 35.19 4.433

16024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 39.2 3.98

16042 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 43.58 3.58

16043 Beulah Collie Joany White100 44.18 3.531

16022 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 48.06 3.246

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 63.2 2.468
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Barbara DiazCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 26.9 5.799

20050 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 34.38 4.538

20047 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.28 3.604

20048 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.89 3.554

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 43.94 3.550

20030 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 46.37 3.364

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 42.34 3.684

20025 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 45.07 3.461

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 56.83 2.745


